
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0278 Name: Northwest Connector 3

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:9/28/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/13/2020

Title: Approval of TDOT contract amendment for Northwest Connector 3

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PIN 104936.01 Amendment 1 with letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council10/13/2020 1

Work Session10/6/2020 1

Approval of TDOT contract amendment for Northwest Connector 3

SUMMARY: The City has received Surface Transportation Block Grant funding for section 3 of the
Northwest Connector project; however, the project exceeded the contract amount of $715,799 and an
amendment was requested to receive additional STBG funding for the reimbursement of Right of
Way costs. The amendment increases the amount of the ROW phase to $1,257,672, with the local
match being 20%.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 413-52390-934-002

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve amendment

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

